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BRLM: Axis Capital Limited, IIFL Capital Services 
Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities 
Limited), Nomura Financial Advisory and 
Securities (India) Private Limited 
Registrar: MUFG Intime India Private Limited 
(Formerly known as Link Intime India Private 
Limited) 
Listing: BSE & NSE 
 

₹1,288.89 

₹377.18 

₹911.71 

6,60,96,866 
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76 Shares 

Issue Size (₹ Cr) 

Fresh (₹ Cr) 

OFS (₹ Cr) 

No of shares offered (total issue) 

Face Value (₹ /share) 

Bid Lot 

Omnichannel Expansion: Aggressive shift to physical COCO (Company Owned, 
Company Operated) stores to capture the large unorganised market and allow 
customers to 'touch and feel' products. 
Diversified Portfolio: Expansion into furniture and furnishings (beyond 
mattresses) to increase Average Order Value (AOV) and reduce reliance on a 
single category. 
Financial Turnaround: Demonstrated recent shift to net profitability (₹35.5 Cr 
profit in H1 FY25), validating scalability and unit economics. 
Strong D2C Foundation: Vertically integrated, cost-efficient model allows for 
competitive pricing and establishes the company as a top organised player. 
Favourable Market: Growth Positioning to capture growth in India's ₹3 lakh 
crore home and furnishings market, projected to grow at 11-13% CAGR. 

Pre-Issue 

Post-Issue 

30,74,86,214 

32,68,28,675 

 

Wakefit Solutions Ltd. capitalizes on the massive shift towards organized online 
and physical retail in the Indian furniture and home furnishings sector.  
 
Wakefit Solutions Ltd. achieved significant scale, with revenue from operations 
surging to ₹1,274 Cr in FY25. Although the full year FY25 saw a net loss due to 
investment in expansion, the business demonstrated a strong turnaround, 
achieving a net profit of ₹35.5 Cr in H1 FY26 which indicates improving unit 
economics and a path to profitability. 
 
The IPO is valued at ₹1,288 Cr, with Fresh Issue of ₹377.18 Cr which will be 
utilised for retail expansion (new stores), capital expenditure, and brand 
building. The rest is an Offer for Sale (OFS) of ₹911.71 Cr (70%) by promoters 
and early investors.  
 
Wakefit Solutions Ltd.’s market leadership in online mattresses, its integrated 
supply chain, and the strategic expansion into physical retail provide a clear 
growth roadmap despite competition and the recent nature of its profitability. 
We recommend a 'SUBSCRIBE' rating for long term investors. 
 

Wakefit Innovations Limited is an Indian direct-to-consumer (D2C) home and 
sleep solutions brand. Initially known for mattresses, the company has 
successfully expanded its product portfolio to include a wide range of furniture 
and home furnishings, positioning itself as a comprehensive 'Home Solutions' 
provider. Wakefit leverages a vertically integrated, technology-driven model to 
offer competitively priced products and is currently undergoing a strategic shift 
to an omnichannel retail model by aggressively expanding its physical store 
presence across India. 

Company has heavy reliance on third party logistics service providers for 
transporting its products which costed 7.98% of its revenues in FY25. 
Business is manpower extensive and company has faced high attrition rates. 

Price Band: ₹185 to ₹195 

Post Implied Market Cap: ₹6,066 Cr – ₹6,373 Cr 
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IPO Open Date Mon, Dec 8, 2025 

IPO Close Date Wed, Dec 10, 2025 

Tentative Allotment Thu, Dec 11, 2025 

Initiation of Refunds Fri, Dec 12, 2025 

Credit of Shares to Demat Fri, Dec 12, 2025 

Tentative Listing Date Mon, Dec 15, 2025 

Cut-off time for UPI 
mandate confirmation 

5 PM on Wed, Dec 
10, 2025 

 

Industry: Sleep and home solutions 

Recommendation: Subscribe for long term 

Wakefit Innovations Ltd.                             ‘SUBSCRIBE’                        08-12-2025 TO 10-12-2025 
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The information contained in this report is obtained from reliable sources and is directed at investors. In no circumstances should it be considered as an offer to sell/buy or, a solicitation of any offer to, buy or sell the securities or
 commodities mentioned in this report. No representation is made that the transactions undertaken based on the information contained in this report will be profitable, or that they will not result in losses. Lakshmishree Investment & Securities Limited 

and/or its representatives will not be liable for the recipients’ investment decision based on this report.
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS – BASIC FINANCIAL DETAILS

Source: Company RHP

Notes:
All the financial information for listed industry peer is on a consolidated basis and is sourced from the financial information of such listed 
industry peer available on the website of the stock exchanges for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025.
Basic /Diluted EPS for peer refers to the Basic/Diluted EPS sourced from the financial statements of the listed industry peer for the financial 
year ended March 31, 2025.
P/E Ratio for the listed industry peer has been computed as the closing market price of equity shares on NSE, as of Nov 7, 2025, divided by the 
diluted EPS for the respective year end.
Return on Net Worth (%) is computed as profit/(loss) for the period/year divided by Net Worth as at the end of the period/year. As per 
Regulation 2(1)(hh) of SEBI ICDR Regulations, as amended, Net Worth means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves 
created out of the profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after deducting the aggregate 
value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the restated statement of assets 
and liabilities, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation. Further, Net 
Worth has been computed as a sum of equity share capital, instruments entirely equity in nature and other equity as of the end of the 
period/year.
Net Asset Value per equity share represents Net Worth at the end of the period/ year divided by weighted average number of Equity Shares 
outstanding at the end of the period/year.

Wakefit Solutions Ltd. IPO Peer Comparison 
(As on March 31, 2025)

Financial Performance Indicators Unit
Wakefit Sheel Foam

Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2025 Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2025

Revenue from operations growth % 28.46 21.38 29.13 0.27 3.79 15.32

PAT ₹ Cr -15.45 -145.68 -35 200.84 183.93 90.07

EBITDA ₹ Cr -85.75 65.85 90.83 298.16 300.54 286.02

PAT Margin % -1.9 -15.53 -2.75 6.99 6.17 2.62

EBITDA Margin % -10.55 6.68 7.13 10.37 10.07 8.32

Return on Net Worth % -28.84 -2.77 -6.72 3.74 3.1 2.98

Return on Capital Employed % -20.5 0.27 -0.68 13.51 7.02 5.01

Net working capital days Days 20.44 6.89 3.84 41.44 40.97 34.5

Operating Performance Indicators Unit
Wakefit Sheel Foam

Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2025 Fiscal 2023 Fiscal 2024 Fiscal 2025

Revenue – Mattresses ₹ Cr 515.98 567.52 781.37 – 874 1,053.00

Revenue – Furniture ₹ Cr 195.11 301.22 351.69 NA NA NA

Revenue – Furnishings ₹ Cr 101.53 117.62 140.63 NA NA NA

Volume – Mattresses Nos. 5,68,443 5,94,040 7,93,348 20,33,000 21,74,000 33,08,000

Volume - Furniture Nos. 1,78,488 2,82,681 3,51,492 NA NA NA

Volume - Furnishings Nos. 11,73,453 14,00,491 14,55,037 NA NA NA

COCO Regular Stores at the end of the 

relevant period
Nos. 23 56 105 NA NA NA

Company Name EPS (Basic)
EPS 

(Diluted)
NAV (per 

share) (Rs)
P/E (x) RoNW (%) P/BV Ratio

Financial 
statements

Wakefit Innovations Limited -1.15 -1.15 16.96 -6.72

Sheela Foam Ltd 8.84 8.84 278.35 77.26 2.98 2.46



Disclaimer & Disclosure 
 
This Report is published by Lakshmishree Investment & Securities Limited (hereinafter referred to as “LISL”) for registered client circulation only. LISL is a 
registered Research Analyst under SEBI (Research Analyst) Regulations, 2014 having Registration no. INH00014395. LISL is a registered broker with the 
Securities & Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and registered with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited in cash and derivatives segments, 
Multi Commodity Exchange of India (MCX), and is Depository participant with Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL), and also member of Association of 
Mutual Funds of India (AMFI) for distribution of financial products. 
LISL a “Research Entity” under SEBI (Research Analyst) Regulations 2014 has independent research teams working with a Chinese  wall rule with other business 
divisions of LISL as mentioned above. 
 
LISL or its associates have not been debarred / suspended by SEBI or any other regulatory authority for accessing / dealing in securities Market. LISL, its 
associates or Research analyst or his relatives do not hold any financial interest in the subject company. LISL or its associates or Research analysts do not have 
any conflict or material conflict of interest at the time of publication of the research report with the subject company. LISL or its associates or Research Analyst 
or his relatives do not hold beneficial ownership of 1% or more in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publicati on 
of this research report. 
LISL or its associates or Research analyst has not received any compensation / managed or co-managed public offering of securities of the company covered 
by Research analyst during the past twelve months. LISL or its associates have not received any compensation or other benefits from the company covered by 
Research analyst or third party in connection with the research report. Research Analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of Subject 
Company and LISL / Research analyst has not been engaged in market making activity of the subject company.  
 
This report is for the personal information of the authorized recipient and does not construe to be any investment, legal or taxation advice to you. LISL is not 
soliciting any action based upon it. Nothing in this research shall be construed as a solicitation to buy or sell any security or product, or to engage in or refrain 
from engaging in any such transaction. In preparing this research, we did not take into account the investment objectives, financial situation and particular 
needs of the reader. This research has been prepared for the general use of the clients of LISL and must not be copied, either in whole or in part, or distributed 
or redistributed to any other person in any form. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use or disclose the information in this research in any way. 
Though disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. LISL will not treat recipients as 
customers by virtue of their receiving this report. This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, 
country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject LISL & its 
group companies to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions. 
 
The report is based on the information obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but we do not make any representation or warranty that it is accurate, 
complete or up-to date and it should not be relied upon as such. We accept no obligation to correct or update the information or opinions in it. LISL or any of 
its affiliates or employees shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the 
information contained in this report. LISL or any of its affiliates or employees do not provide, at any time, any express or implied warranty of any kind, 
regarding any matter pertaining to this report, including without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-
infringement. The recipients of this report should rely on their own investigations. 
This information is subject to change without any prior notice. LISL reserves its absolute discretion and right to make or refrain from making modifications and 
alterations to this statement from time to time. Nevertheless, LISL is committed to providing independent and transparent recommendations to its clients, 
and would be happy to provide information in response to specific client queries. 
 
Before making an investment decision on the basis of this research, the reader needs to consider, with or without the assistance of an adviser, whether the 
advice is appropriate in light of their particular investment needs, objectives and financial circumstances. There are risks involved in securities trading. The 
price of securities can and does fluctuate, and an individual security may even become valueless. Opinions expressed are subject to change without any 
notice. Neither the company nor the director or the employees of LISL accept any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect, consequential or other loss 
arising from any use of this research and/or further communication in relation to this research. Here it may be noted that neither LISL, nor its directors, 
employees, or representatives shall be liable for any damages whether direct or indirect, incidental, special or consequential including lost revenue or lost 
profit that may arise from or in connection with the use of the information contained in this report. 
Analyst Certification: Research Analyst the author of this report, hereby certify that the views expressed in this research report accurately reflects my personal 
views about the subject securities, issuers, products, sectors or industries. It is also certi fied that no part of the compensation of the Research Analyst was, is, 
or will be directly or indirectly related to the inclusion of specific recommendations or views in this research. The Research Analyst is principally be responsible 
for the preparation of this research report and has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making any 
recommendations. 
Registration granted by SEBI and certification from NISM in no way guarantee performance of the intermediary or provide any assurance of returns to 
investors 
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